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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK 
 

 
In the matter of the application of  

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WELLS 
FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, 
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, 
WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, and CITIBANK, 
N.A. (as Trustees, Indenture Trustees, Securities 
Administrators, Paying Agents, and/or Calculation 
Agents of Certain Residential Mortgage-Backed 
Securitization Trusts), 

 Petitioners, 
For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the 
Administration and Distribution of a Settlement Payment. 

Index No. 651625/2018 
 
Assigned to: Crane, J. 
 
 

 
AFFIRMATION OF SERVICE 

I, Jarman D. Russell, an attorney duly admitted to practice law in the State of New York, 

hereby affirm under penalties of perjury, pursuant to CPLR § 2106, as follows: 

1. I am a Counsel with the firm Mayer Brown LLP, counsel for petitioner Citibank, 

N.A. (“Citibank”) in this proceeding. I am familiar with the proceedings in this case. 

2. I have personal knowledge of the facts stated in this affirmation, and they are all 

true and correct.  

3. On April 17, 2024, a true and correct copy of the Conformed Order to Show Cause 

(NYSCEF Doc. No. 315), together with the papers upon which it is based, was served upon all 

appearing counsel for the parties. 

4. Service was accomplished by (i) e-filing on the public docket for this matter and 

(ii) by email to all recipients listed on the below service list: 

a. Kevin Reed, Kevinreed@quinnemanuel.com 

b. David Schiefelbein, dschiefelbein@McKoolSmith.com 
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c. Anna Vinogradov, avinogradov@schlaw.com 

d. Justin Ellis, JEllis@mololamken.com 

e. David Sheeren, dsheeren@gibbsbruns.com 

f.  Kurt Rademacher, kurt.rademacher@morganlewis.com 

g. Michael Kraut, michael.kraut@morganlewis.com 

h. Zachary Newman, znewman@hahnhessen.com 

i. Alexander Lorenzo, alexander.lorenzo@alston.com 

j. Jared Slade, Jared.Slade@alston.com 

k. Julie Landy, julie.landy@faegredrinker.com 

l. Stephen M. Mertz, stephen.mertz@faegredrinker.com 

m. Aaron P. Knoll, aknoll@greeneespel.com 

 
 
Dated: April 17, 2024 
     New York, New York

 
 
/s/ Jarman D. Russell 
Jarman D. Russell 
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RULE 17 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH WORD COUNT LIMIT 

I hereby certify that the foregoing document complies with the word count limit set forth 

in Rule 17 of the Rules of Practice for the Commercial Division of the Supreme Court because it 

contains 198 words, excluding the caption and signature block. 

In making this calculation, I have relied on the word court of the word-processing system 

used to prepare the document. 

Dated: April 17, 2024 
     New York, New York

/s/ Jarman D. Russell 
Jarman D. Russell 
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